Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st Xl v Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI

Division 1 2018, Welbeck C.C., 27 May 2018

Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI won by 8 wickets

Batsman

Sonia Odedra*
Georgie Boyce
Yvonne Graves
Lucy Higham
Teresa Graves
Kirstie Gordon
Sophie Munro
Hannah Hughes
Amy Gauvrit
Megan Burtont
Maddie Ward
Extras

Total

FOW  Over
1-16 6.2
2-41 174
3-71 266
4-135 434
5-153 465

Batsman
Georgie Boyce
Yvonne Graves
Lucy Higham
Teresa Graves
Kirstie Gordon

Bowler

Arlene Kelly

Izzy Cloke

Alice Davidson-Richards
Laura Marsh

Megan Belt

Chelsey Rowson

Batsman

Tamsin Beaumont*
Chelsey Rowson
Alice Davidson-Richards
Laura Marsh

I1zzy Cloke

Megan Belt
Arlene Kelly
Hannah Jelfs
Jodie Hobson
Jenny Jackson
Lauren Griffithst
Extras

Total

FOW  Over
1-38 9.1
2-60 156

Batsman
Chelsey Rowson
Tamsin Beaumont

Bowler

Sonia Odedra
Sophie Munro
Teresa Graves
Kirstie Gordon
Lucy Higham
Amy Gauvrit
Georgie Boyce

Scorers: Lin Martin
Umpires: Paul Berridge & lan Rich

How Out

¢ Alice Davidson-Richards b Megan Belt
¢ Laura Marsh b Arlene Kelly

b Alice Davidson-Richards

¢ Jodie Hobson b Chelsey Rowson

¢ Arlene Kelly b Izzy Cloke

¢ Alice Davidson-Richards b Arlene Kelly
run out (Laura Marsh)

run out (Arlene Kelly)

not out

(b4, b2 w9)

8 wickets, 50 overs
FOW  Over
6-153 47.1
7-158 492
8-160 497

Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st XI

Kent Cricket Womens 1st Xl

How Out

b Kirstie Gordon
b Sophie Munro
not out

not out

(b6, w10, nb 1)
2 wickets, 39.4 overs

FOW  Over

R
88
4
6
12
29
4
0
1
1
15
160
Batsman
Sophie Munro
Sonia Odedra
Hannah Hughes
o M R W
10 1 22 2
6 1 16 1
10 1 26 1
10 0 32 0
9 0 39 1
5 0 19 1
R
30
10
56
51
17
164
Batsman
O M R W
5 0 24 0
7 1 26 1
6 1 24 0
10 317 1
8.4 0 50 0
2 0 12 0
1 0 5 0

B
147
18
32
32
48
10
1

9

3

300

nb

O O O O O O

54
27
91
67

239

nb

O O O O O O =

M
183
23
44
31
60
12
2
10
3

186

NN O - o =

59
35
107
83

143

—~— 00 o w = NS

Toss: Notts (Bat)

0s
93
15
29
27
30

N o = O

211

0s
47
27
43
41
34
19

0s
42
22
56
38

158

0Os
22
30
27
47
26

N
n

6s S/R

0 599
222
18.8
375
60.4
40.0

0.0
1.1
333

O O O O NN O O N
O O O O O O o O

4s  6s E/R
22
2.7
2.6
32
43
38

Y, TS ST N N
[=heleleReRle]

4s 65 S/R
55.6
37.0
61.5
76.1

(U, T SIS
o o o o

4s 65 E/R
4.8
37
4.0
1.7
5.8
6.0
5.0

O O U1 O W =~ W
O O O O O O o

POWERED BY

NVplay



Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st Xl v Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI

Division 1 2018, Welbeck C.C., 27 May 2018
Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI won by 8 wickets

Innings 1

Drinks: Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st XI - 40/1 in 17.0 overs (Sonia Odedra 23, Yvonne Graves 6)
Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st XI: 50 runs in 22.0 overs (132 balls, 82 mins, 7 extras)

Sonia Odedra: 50 off 97 balls, 120 mins (5 x 4)

Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st XI: 100 runs in 33.4 overs (202 balls, 120 mins, 12 extras)

Drinks: Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st XI - 102/3 in 34.0 overs (Sonia Odedra 54, Teresa Graves 14)
Injury: Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st Xl - 112/3 in 36.4 overs (Sonia Odedra 60, Teresa Graves 17)
Mrsh hit on the ankle by the ball

adr dropped catch

4th Wicket: 50 runs in 82 balls, 49 mins (Sonia Odedra 24, Teresa Graves 22, extras 5)

Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st XI: 150 runs in 46.2 overs (278 balls, 170 mins, 14 extras)

Innings 2

Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI: 50 runs in 12.3 overs (76 balls, 48 mins, 10 extras)

Rain: Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI - 50/1 in 12.4 overs (Tamsin Beaumont 25, Alice Davidson-Richards 5)
Drinks: Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI - 65/2 in 17.0 overs (Alice Davidson-Richards 13, Laura Marsh 0)
Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI: 100 runs in 25.4 overs (155 balls, 94 mins, 12 extras)

3rd Wicket: 50 runs in 70 balls, 42 mins (Alice Davidson-Richards 30, Laura Marsh 18, extras 2)

Drinks: Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI - 143/2 in 34.0 overs (Alice Davidson-Richards 48, Laura Marsh 39)
Alice Davidson-Richards: 50 off 85 balls, 98 mins (1 x 4)

Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI: 150 runs in 37.5 overs (228 balls, 137 mins, 16 extras)

Laura Marsh: 50 off 66 balls, 81 mins (5 x 4)

3rd Wicket: 100 runs in 141 balls, 83 mins (Alice Davidson-Richards 42, Laura Marsh 51, extras 7)

Scorers: Lin Martin
Umpires: Paul Berridge & lan Rich

Toss: Notts (Bat)

POWERED BY

NVplay



