## Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st XI v Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI

Division 1 2018, Welbeck C.C., 27 May 2018 Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI won by 8 wickets

# **Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st XI**

Batsman	How Out	R	В	М	0s	4s	6s	S/R
Sonia Odedra*	c Alice Davidson-Richards b Megan Belt	88	147	183	93	7	0	59.9
Georgie Boyce	c Laura Marsh b Arlene Kelly	4	18	23	15	0	0	22.2
Yvonne Graves	b Alice Davidson-Richards	6	32	44	29	0	0	18.8
Lucy Higham	c Jodie Hobson b Chelsey Rowson	12	32	31	27	2	0	37.5
Teresa Graves	c Arlene Kelly b Izzy Cloke	29	48	60	30	2	0	60.4
Kirstie Gordon	c Alice Davidson-Richards b Arlene Kelly	4	10	12	6	0	0	40.0
Sophie Munro	run out (Laura Marsh)	0	1	2	1	0	0	0.0
Hannah Hughes	run out (Arlene Kelly)	1	9	10	8	0	0	11.1
Amy Gauvrit	not out	1	3	3	2	0	0	33.3
Megan Burton+								
Maddie Ward								
Extras	(b 4, lb 2, w 9)	15						
Total	8 wickets, 50 overs	160	300	186	211	11	0	

FOW	Over	Batsman	FOW	Over	Batsman
1-16	6.2	Georgie Boyce	6-153	47.1	Sophie Munro
2-41	17.4	Yvonne Graves	7-158	49.2	Sonia Odedra
3-71	26.6	Lucy Higham	8-160	49.7	Hannah Hughes
4-135	43.4	Teresa Graves			
5-153	46.5	Kirstie Gordon			

Bowler	0	М	R	W	nb	w	0s	4s	6s	E/R
Arlene Kelly	10	1	22	2	0	0	47	1	0	2.2
Izzy Cloke	6	1	16	1	0	1	27	1	0	2.7
Alice Davidson-Richards	10	1	26	1	0	0	43	2	0	2.6
Laura Marsh	10	0	32	0	0	4	41	1	0	3.2
Megan Belt	9	0	39	1	0	2	34	5	0	4.3
Chelsey Rowson	5	0	19	1	0	2	19	1	0	3.8

## **Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI**

Batsman	How Out	R	В	М	0s	4s	6s	S/R
Tamsin Beaumont*	b Kirstie Gordon	30	54	59	42	4	0	55.6
Chelsey Rowson	b Sophie Munro	10	27	35	22	1	0	37.0
Alice Davidson-Richards	not out	56	91	107	56	2	0	61.5
Laura Marsh	not out	51	67	83	38	5	0	76.1
Izzy Cloke								
Megan Belt								
Arlene Kelly								
Hannah Jelfs								
Jodie Hobson								
Jenny Jackson								
Lauren Griffiths†								
Extras	(lb 6, w 10, nb 1)	17						
Total	2 wickets, 39.4 overs	164	239	143	158	12	0	

FOW	Over	Batsman	FOW	Over	Batsman
1-38	9.1	Chelsey Rowson			
2-60	15.6	Tamsin Beaumont			

Bowler	0	Ν	l R	W	nb	w	0s	4s	6s	E/R
Sonia Odedra	5	(	24	0	1	4	22	3	0	4.8
Sophie Munro	7		26	1	0	1	30	1	0	3.7
Teresa Graves	6		24	0	0	3	27	3	0	4.0
Kirstie Gordon	10		17	1	0	0	47	0	0	1.7
Lucy Higham	8.4	(	50	0	0	0	26	5	0	5.8
Amy Gauvrit	2	(	12	0	0	0	2	0	0	6.0
Georgie Boyce	1	(	) 5	0	0	1	4	0	0	5.0

Scorers: Lin Martin

Umpires: Paul Berridge & Ian Rich



Toss: Notts (Bat)

### Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st XI v Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI

Division 1 2018, Welbeck C.C., 27 May 2018

Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI won by 8 wickets

### **Innings 1**

Drinks: Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st XI - 40/1 in 17.0 overs (Sonia Odedra 23, Yvonne Graves 6)

Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st XI: 50 runs in 22.0 overs (132 balls, 82 mins, 7 extras)

Sonia Odedra: 50 off 97 balls, 120 mins (5 x 4)

Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st XI: 100 runs in 33.4 overs (202 balls, 120 mins, 12 extras)

Drinks: Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st XI - 102/3 in 34.0 overs (Sonia Odedra 54, Teresa Graves 14)

Injury: Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st XI - 112/3 in 36.4 overs (Sonia Odedra 60, Teresa Graves 17)

Mrsh hit on the ankle by the ball

adr dropped catch

4th Wicket: 50 runs in 82 balls, 49 mins (Sonia Odedra 24, Teresa Graves 22, extras 5)

Nottinghamshire Cricket Board Womens 1st XI: 150 runs in 46.2 overs (278 balls, 170 mins, 14 extras)

### **Innings 2**

Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI: 50 runs in 12.3 overs (76 balls, 48 mins, 10 extras)

Rain: Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI - 50/1 in 12.4 overs (Tamsin Beaumont 25, Alice Davidson-Richards 5)

Drinks: Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI - 65/2 in 17.0 overs (Alice Davidson-Richards 13, Laura Marsh 0)

Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI: 100 runs in 25.4 overs (155 balls, 94 mins, 12 extras)

3rd Wicket: 50 runs in 70 balls, 42 mins (Alice Davidson-Richards 30, Laura Marsh 18, extras 2)

Drinks: Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI - 143/2 in 34.0 overs (Alice Davidson-Richards 48, Laura Marsh 39)

Alice Davidson-Richards: 50 off 85 balls, 98 mins (1 x 4)

Kent Cricket Womens 1st XI: 150 runs in 37.5 overs (228 balls, 137 mins, 16 extras)

Laura Marsh: 50 off 66 balls, 81 mins (5 x 4)

3rd Wicket: 100 runs in 141 balls, 83 mins (Alice Davidson-Richards 42, Laura Marsh 51, extras 7)

Scorers: Lin Martin

Umpires: Paul Berridge & Ian Rich



Toss: Notts (Bat)